tif;

RESOLUTION NO. z% -65

WHEREAS the County received funds fram the Department of Community
Affairs and

WHERE these funds were not anticipated in the 1982.83 Budget for
the County Commissioners.

BE IT THEREFORE zesoli?ed by the Board of County Commissioners of
Nassau County, in regular session assembled on the 1lth day of October, the
foilming budget amendment pursuant to section 129,06(2) (9) (d) of the Florida

Statutes be adopted this 1lth day of October, 1983,

+

REVENUE
Account # 001~334-102-101 Callahan Ball Park
Blk Grant 84-BG-47-04~55-01-090 $16,035.00

APPRCOPRTATIONS

Account # 001-572-83-101-1801 Callzhan Ball Park 1 $16,035.00

ADOPTED BY THE Board of County Ccmnissioners of Nassau County, Florida

on Octcber 11th, 1983,

* wa/i 7 i

ATTEST

E‘f{??icm CLERK




3 -
e : 3 e

ey
b
»:

e Wl

AcTION: /.2, /

GENERAL FUND

INFO:___

Department of Recreation -

REVENUE

Account # -Account Description

001-334-102-101 Callahan Ball Park”

TOTAL ESTIMATED RECEIPTS

EXPENDITURES

001~-572-83-101-1801 Callahan Ball Park

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

Amount
$16.035.00

$16.035.00

$16,035.00

$16.035.00

ADOPTED this 11lth day of October, 1983, by the Board of County Commissioners

of Nassau County.

ATTEST:

CHATRMAN




